TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MIKE ALTHOFF, FIRE CHIEF

SUBJECT: Rescue Truck Change Order

MEETING DATE: June 19th 2018

## **BACKGROUND**

This is the second change order I discussed a couple of months ago when I had the first order approved. This change order was a safety recommendation by the engineer's office. It adds lower lighting on the grill of the truck to gather more attention of vehicles' we will be overtaking while driving lights and sirens to a call. It also adds a power reel to both sides of the vehicle instead of just the passenger side as originally planned. This allows us to pull equipment off the truck on non-traffic sides of the truck while working at a vehicle accident scene. The way the truck is planned now, we would have to use an oncoming traffic approach at times. I knew this reel would be expensive, that is why I asked our Fire Department's Relief Association to donate \$2500.00 towards the upgrade which was approved by council last month.

# STAFF RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approving the change order as written.

#### **REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION**

Approve Change Order
----------------------

Attachment(s):



**CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE** 

Custom Fire Apparatus, Inc. ■ 509 68th Ave., Osceola, WI 54020-4044 ■ 715.294.2555 Fax: 715.294.2168 www.customfire.com

# **JOB CHANGE ORDER**

CUSTOMER	Cannon Falls CO #2	1
DATE PROPOSED	6/10/2018	
TYPE OF CHANGE	add	_

QW PART	DESCRIPTION	CHANGE COST	INITIAL TO SELECT
4p-40-8100	upgrade from Whelen tal65 to tanf65	\$300.00	YESNO
4p-40-8m3	add 2 Whelen TLIR lights to front grill	\$450.00	YESNO
4p-41-6x35	Add an additional cord reel with 150 feet of cord to body	\$2,003.06	YESNO

## CHANGE ORDER TOTAL PER TRUCK \$2,753.06

CHANGE ORDER ACCEPTANCE MUST BE RECEIVED AT FACTORY BY 10 days from receipt FAILURE TO RETURN ACCEPTANCE BY ABOVE DATE WILL BE CONSTRUCTIVE ACCEPTANCE AND WORK WILL BE COMPLETED AT THE COST SHOWN ABOVE.

\*\*\*\*\*\* CONDITIONS OF CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

THIS CHANGE ORDER BECOMES PART OF AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE EXISTING CONTRACT. THE ABOVE PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SPECIFIED IN ORIGINAL CONTRACT UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED.

BY:	-		
DATE:	_		

